3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 264PR2010 | VY | K7
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED oo Ty o7
B ECR-19-011292 17JuL2019 | TB TE
2836535-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | ECR-20-017405 08DEC2020 | JWC | GB
2836535-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836535-1 C TO0L ING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836535-7 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836535-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.70 mm [.067] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L)
S R S I | 2280441 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 287
S R - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
S R S I | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |2423
TERMINAL NAME: SL CRIMP TERMINAL, MALE 22-24AWG TERMINAL NAME: SL CRIMP TERMINAL, MALE 22-24AWG N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 ? 2 2 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
317-3.56 mm [.125-.140 [N] 5 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] - - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
] ] ] TERMINAL ATS-639027800 Rey A ] ] - - - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 233
XEEMM%IONMS e APPUCAHON S R R I | 356885- 4 STOP, SHEAR 237
SPECIFICATION - - ) SPECIFICATION ) - ) - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
S R S I | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED CERMNAL S AREE TR S R S I | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 4155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
1572062-1 16-02-0081 15720626 70021-0019 1-1572062-0 50088-8000 1-1572062-3 50088-8060 R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
15720672-7 16-02-0107 1572067-7 T0021-0071 [ -1572067-1 50088-8014 | -15720672-4 50088-8099 _ 1 1 1 1 2119740 - TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
1572062-3 16-02-0116 1572062-8 10021-0023 |-1572062-2 20088-8028 -2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
10120624 160270092 10206279 10021-008] WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT /& -t 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
RIS S ST7F r%:ﬁ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - Lo | 5-18022-5  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
) L SOy e - : lx lx lx lx ;?22822; Zégtjs%EiD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 gi
- - , , RoHS, .

m;% p% EWF;IW{NQHGHT %E%@EEHEEGQE%G S SR . -2 ]2 2] 2| 1-2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
YR 0 87470 025 1 0344/- 0017 _— S R A R T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
YRITE 0 78470 035 [ 031+/- 001 7 - (R 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

S R R R 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S R S I | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ S R S I | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
S R S I | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
-2 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2| 2| 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
S R S I | 2844992~ 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T R | 155888 -3 SPACER. CRIMPER 28
S TORAGE DEAPPLICATOR. FUARNING T 13209262 [STRIP GUIDE 2 4
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ON _INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S R R I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
N SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N R PR B 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SEITING USED WHEN THE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [ [ [ 1| 21195331 [STRIFPER, SIDE FEED E
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THE CRIMP TOOLING RKREFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | | 2-690518-4  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
KLTOMMMWZWTWWWWOAMOCMSSZkuAHM<RWR USE DIAMETER PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S S | e LURLLID SREAR, HLAR L
RANGE 1.25-1.45mm. THE OVERALL INSULATION DIAMETER FOR TERINAL -~ e jejeje | 1-2168083-1 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 6 16
SERIES 70021 1S 1.40-1.63mm & 1.0-1.60mm FOR TERMINAL SERIES 50088, R | 690464 -1 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L | cl19862n] SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-2l 2] 2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
S R S I | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2] | 8-1803057-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
S R S I | 7-240641-8 |SPACER I
S R S I | 690468 -1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
S R S I | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R S I | 5-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[22 | 2-1803019-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
I T w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N1 2] 2] | 1-456402-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I PS8 CPARCELMRS T CobTaolt e BT SoGRTERTTGR | o DTNOVZDT6 — TE Connectivii
C%>gﬁtEY 07TNOV2016 C%%%D iyiggf Hmrmbwg,Pwao&3w8
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OTNOVZ2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T Ocon 5188 Feeo
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [©o2836535 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

T@%§§“¢wg

il

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

C SrckuI AT Ion DWqYIN 07NOVZD16 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY S HOrHSburg’ B
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OTNOVZ2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AT, e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AIGLES TS - 1 1| 00779 (G=2836535
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
e T e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER

2-2836535- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL

2-2836535-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2836535-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL | 1.70 mm [.067] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
-] 1 22804411 INSERT, SHEAR 287
- 1 2119082-5 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |7243
TERMINAL NAME: SL CRIMP TERMINAL, MALE 22-24AWG TERMINAL NAME: SL CRIMP TERMINAL, MALE 22-24AWG 3N - [ L) 211908371 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL jede
-2 2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
e e e T N - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAme — TS 639027800 Rev TERMINAL — ATS 639027800 Rev & T coddoiv ] (AR TLED WODULE S
- - eV
appL1cAT IoNES B appL1cAT IONES ~ L DL 9op88srd [STOR, SREAR oo
SPECTEICATION ) SPECTIFICATION ) - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 115
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL — 44 c168083-9  |SCR, SKT RHD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 1143
1572062- 16-02-008] 1572062-6 70021-0019 1-1572062-0 500888000 1-1572062-3 50088-6060 S c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
1572062-2 16-02-0107 1572062-7 70021-0021 1-1572062- 50088-8014 1-1572062-4 50088-8099 - W 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
1572062-3 16-02-0116 1572062-8 70021-0023 | -1572062-2 50088-8028 -] | 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
1572062-4 16-02-0093 1572062-9 70021-0081 - W W 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
1572062-5 40-08-0874 WIRE n CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP REIGHT - 1 1 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 983
=) - 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER
SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 8¢
o - 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
0.874/-0.025 [.034+/-.007] 6.8
. - | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 24 AWG 0.78+/-0.025 [.031+/-. 0011 7.7 :

ST7E Ngj e TINCH CEFERENCE SETTING -2 ] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ST T Ty - - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
T T o T - - 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

" ' ' ' ' - 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 53
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
- 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
a8 -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
L] - 2 | 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁx - 1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
-2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON _INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE BN 1 51195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FECD 9
Zl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 1 905137 ThOLD DO TERWINAL v
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | 690463~ | FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T2 2 | 1-2168083-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 6 6
/5\ 7O ACHIEVE OPTIMUM 1PC-A620 CLASS 2 INSULATION CRIMP, USE DIAMETER PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 690464 -1 SHEAR PLATE, REAR S
RANGE 1.25-1.45mm. THE OVERALL INSULATION DIAMETER FOR TERINAL - | 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
SERIES 70021 1S 1 .40-1.63mm & 1.0-1.60mm FOR TERMINAL SERIES 50088 N 1 51798061 INSERT . SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
N - | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | 1 1 8-1803057-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 7-240641-8 |SPACER ]
- 1 690468~ | DEPRESSOR SHEAR. REAR 6
- 1 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 5-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEE 1 1 2-1803019-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
- 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 1-456402-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
oTROVZOTE — TE Commectiviy
Y YIN G Y
CHK 0TNOV2016 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTNOVZ2016 [NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - L ZANG_ Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836535 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e C
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

i (ayrer
35.58£0.05
|
- :H:

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
oyrer 5
!
=T -

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 “ < > TS BT NEeT 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING-ENGINEERING GRGAN| 2aT 10N | DWN 07NOV2016 — o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN TE COHH@CJHVWY
@ \ CH(? BLILEY 07NOVZ2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD OTNOVZ2016 |NAME ‘

\ mm W&&Nﬁﬁ Ocean S)de Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg . — -
MATER I AL AFN\%SEHS ] = wgweim } A ‘ 00779 @:2836535
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




